

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/278/2015

IA NO: GA/1/2015(Old No:GA/3709/2015),  
GA/2/2016(Old No:GA/682/2016),  
GA/3/2016(Old No:GA/683/2016),  
GA/4/2016(Old No:GA/684/2016),  
GA/5/2016(Old No:GA/685/2016),  
GA/6/2016(Old No:GA/687/2016),  
GA/8/2016(Old No:GA/3371/2016),  
GA/9/2017(Old No:GA/156/2017),  
GA/10/2017(Old No:GA/722/2017),  
GA/11/2017(Old No:GA/723/2017),  
GA/15/2020(Old No:GA/669/2020),

GA/16/2020

GHANSHYAM SARDA

VS

SRI GOVIND KUMAR SARDA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE TAPABRATA CHAKRABORTY

Date : 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.*

*Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.*

*Mrs. Shreya Trivedi, Adv.*

*..for the plaintiff/petitioner*

*Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.*

*...for the defendant no.75*

The Court:- This matter was assigned before this Bench on 27<sup>th</sup> June, 2018, when I was sitting as a regular Single Bench.

Since this Bench is part of a regular Division Bench now, the suit being CS/278/2015 along with all connected applications are released from this Court's list.

The parties would be at liberty to take appropriate steps.

(TAPABRATA CHAKRABORTY , J.)