

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/278/2015

IA NO: GA/1/2015(Old No:GA/3709/2015),
GA/2/2016(Old No:GA/682/2016),
GA/3/2016(Old No:GA/683/2016),
GA/4/2016(Old No:GA/684/2016),
GA/5/2016(Old No:GA/685/2016),
GA/6/2016(Old No:GA/687/2016),
GA/8/2016(Old No:GA/3371/2016),
GA/9/2017(Old No:GA/156/2017),
GA/10/2017(Old No:GA/722/2017),
GA/11/2017(Old No:GA/723/2017),
GA/15/2020(Old No:GA/669/2020),
GA/16/2020

GHANSHYAM SARDA
VS
SRI GOVIND KUMAR SARDA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 11th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aritra Basu, Adv.
...for the petitioner in GA/723/2017
& GA/156/2017

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kanodia, Adv.
Ms. Suparna Sardar, Adv.
...plaintiff

Mr. Anirudha Agarwalla, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Gorain, Adv.
..for def. no.1

Mr. Binoy Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.
..for def. nos.19 & 20.

The Court:- The Order dated 9th September, 2025 may be corrected as follows:-

At the first line of the Order dated 9th September, 2025, instead of GA/1/2015(Old No. GA/3709/2015), it should be written as GA/3/2016 (Old No.GA/683/2016). Rest portion of the Order remains the same.

Let the corrections be incorporated in the Order dated 9th September, 2025. The Department is directed to do the needful.

GA/2/2016, GA/3/2016, GA/4/2016, GA/5/2016 and GA/6/2016 shall be taken up for hearing on 26th November, 2025. Interim Order is extended till date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

D. Ghosh
A.R.(C.R.)